
145
236
306
514
145
169
200

687

32
23

118

253

BIRTH FACTORS
Resident Births--Total

Pregnant Drinking Reported
Pregnant Smoking Reported

HOSPITAL / EMERGENCY ROOM

HIV DISEASE RISK FACTORS

Injection Drug Use Only
New HIV/AIDS Cases--Total *

Injection Drug Use + MSM **

Alcohol Related--Total

Drug Related--Total

Direct Hospitalizations
Emergency Room Hospitalizations
Emergency Room Outpatient

Direct Hospitalizations
Emergency Room Hospitalizations
Emergency Room Outpatient

Beyond Parental Control

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Abuse/Neglect/Custody--Total
Abuse
Neglect
Custody Disputes

Out-of-Home Placements--Total
Parental Alcohol Use Related
Parental Drug Use Related
Parental Alcohol and Drug Use
Child Removed for Other Reason

Prison Admissions--Total
Prison Admissions--Drug
Prison Admissions--DWI

Probation/Parole Openings--Total
Probation/Parole Openings--Drug
Probation/Parole Openings--DWI

DEATHS
Resident Deaths--Total

Alcohol Involved Crashes--Total
Fatal Crashes
Injury Crashes
Property Damage Crashes
Crash Fatalities
Crash Injuries

Drug Involved Crashes--Total
Fatal Crashes
Injury Crashes
Property Damage Crashes
Crash Fatalities
Crash Injuries

Smoking Induced Deaths

Alcohol Induced Deaths
Drug Induced Deaths

Drug Discipline Incidents
Tobacco Discipline Incidents

Alcohol Discipline Incidents

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

Status Offenses--Total
Truancy

Runaway / Absent From Home
Injurious Behavior

Law Violation Offenses--Total
Violent Offenses
Alcohol Offenses
Drug Offenses
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15
Central

E-35

Female Under Age 18
Male Age 18-24

Female Age 25-44
Male Age 45-64

Caucasian
Female Age 45-64
Male Over Age 65

Male Age 25-44

Female Over Age 65

Female Age 18-24

Male Under Age 18

3,145
8,452

2,847
10,142
10,032
9,773
9,897
5,210
6,954

SERVICE AREA 15 2007 POPULATION

Not Applicable

SCHOOL REPORTS

Drop-outs
Drop-out Rate

Enrollment Grades 9-12

EMPLOYMENT

Unemployed
Unemployment Rate

Employed
Labor Force

117
23

548
173
29

17

FY2006 

206
76

103
27
65
3

15
3

44

258
86
18

518
208
30

FY2007 

137
43
18

283
26
32
42

102

9

4

2,023
5.6%

1,846
5.1%

2005 

34,198

2006-2007 2005-2006

152
4.3%

147
4.2%

3,516
2006 

34,512

136
52
68
16
50
0
6
2

42

30
19
34
82

14

2
36,221

2005 2006 

532

FY2008 

108
19

620
211
30

315

145
53
81
11
50
6
4
2

38

4

21

127
30
25

309
28
19
35

143

1,895
5.1%

2007-2008

3,457
116

3.4%
2007 

35,1814
37,076

2007 

480

133
196
190
360
96

119
145

104
213
210
451
119
154
178

2006 2005 

2005 

2007 2006 2007 

2007 

2005 

983

13
287

1
0
0

2
0
1

1,009
302
16

2006 

970

9
273

3

0

519527
2005 

2005 

2006 

10
45
43
11
73
14
1
8
5
1

15

879

156145

1
9

3
9

2006 

3
62
47
7

82
13
1
3
9
1
6

98

2007 

830
1
6

171

2007 

8
63
36
9

103
16
0
7
9
0

10

107

0

3,468

36,358
6

487

849

112

302

8,878
ADA REGION

TRAFFIC -- IMPAIRED DRIVER

ADA SERVICE AREA

118,758

MSM denotes HIV risk factor for men who have sex with men. 
*

**
Count does not include Department of Corrections residents. 

FIPS COUNTY CODE

DWI/DUI Arrests
POLICE REPORTS

Drug Arrests
Methamphetamine Lab Incidents
Violent Offenses

Domestic Violence Reports
Property Offenses

2006 2005 2007 

563

428

723

513
37

417

496

54
143

1,200
155

1,221
157

1,277

35

584616662

Liquor Law Arrests 138166194
Drug Court Participants

0 00



Clinical SATOP (CIP, YCIP, SROP)

INJECTION DRUG USE
Total Injection Users at Admission

-- Less than Weekly Injection Use
-- Weekly Injection Use
-- Daily Injection Use

SERVICE AREA 15

Under 18
18-24

30-34
35-39
40-44

55 and Over

Male
Female

Caucasian
African American

Hispanic

Native American / Alaskan
Asian / Pacific Islander

Less than High School Diploma
High School Grad or G.E.D.
A.A. Degree or Some College
Bachelor's or Advanced Degree

Employed
Unemployed
Not in Labor Force

MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS

Married / Co-habitating
Never Married

Previously Married

EMPLOYMENT

EDUCATION

RACE / ETHNICITY

AGE

LIVING ARRANGEMENT

Homeless

TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE
Self / Family / Friend

Health Care Provider
Court / Criminal Justice

School

LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS

PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM
Alcohol

Cocaine (total)
Marijuana / Hashish

Heroin

Inhalant

Psychiatric Treatment
Special Education

Average Age at First Use of Drug

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT 
ADMISSIONS, BY CATEGORY

Primary Recovery Detoxification

Other Substance Abuse Treatment

Primary Recovery Treatment

0
1 or 2

Dependent Living
Independent Living

3 or More

ADDITIONAL SERVICES NEEDED

Analgesic except Heroin (total)

Tranquilizer

Other Medication or Illicit Drug

-- Non-prescription Methadone

-- Methamphetamine

  Page

DIVISION OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE -- TREATMENT PROGRAM DATA

GENDER

25-29

45-54 -- Crack Cocaine

Sedative

Stimulant (total)

PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen

E-36

CSTAR Adolescent
CSTAR Women and Children
CSTAR General Adult
CSTAR Opioid

Pregnant When Admitted to Any

Other

Mental Health Provider

FY2008 FY2006 FY2007 SUBSTANCE ABUSE TRAFFIC 
OFFENDER PROGRAM (SATOP)

-- Weekend Intervention Program

Co-dependency

Offender Management Unit
-- Adolescent Diversion Education Program
-- Offender Education Program

Compulsive Gambling

OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

FY2008 FY2006 FY2007 

FY2008 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2006 FY2007 

Recovery Supports
Dept of Corrections ADA Treatment

98
305

0

71

8655

100
338

1

71
2631

02

66
23

70
316

1

43

2

498254

95

553
80

7

2
0

139
108
76
77
78
98
17

244
311
67
18

287
213
145

52

571
55
7

563
77

7

1
1

157
112
63
52
71

100
14

268
304
68
8

268
216
166

84

535
105

3

484
75

3

2
0

55
123
100
69
62
63
84
17

236
264
67
3

203
217
150

466
81
13

319
167
87

316
158
84

299
166
105

166188159
479465414

287

11

85

1

5

0

206

1

44

3

2

40

44

16.6

93
61

133
61

274

9

96

1

7

1

215

4

39

6

0

53

37

16.8

1 0

127
62

5

6

37

0

30

278

12

50

2

7

1

179

0

30

17.0

43
6
7

30

34
5
7

22

47
12
9

26

33
418

120

90
0

10
411

60

125
1

11
444

100
0

14
13127

342
189
109

8

399
142
108

6

314
135
124

6

663
76

435
38

233182

320
26
87

See also Clinical SATOP under Treatment Admissions at left.

15
30

2120
0

45

166135100

60

Some FY2007 data are not comparable to data for FY2005 and FY2006 due to implementation of CIMOR information system and changes in data definitions.              
Statewide, regional, county, and profile category totals may not match due to non-inclusive categories and incomplete data.

In the program totals above, individuals are counted once for each type of program they entered during the Fiscal Year (FY). Clients in the left-hand column above are 
described in the profile data below, based on their first program admission of the fiscal year. Individuals receiving only services in the right-hand column above are not 
included in the profiles. Clinical SATOP includes Clinical Intervention Program, Youth Clinical Intervention Program, and Serious and Repeat Offender Program.

25
102

Episode of Care

151


